

RESOLUTION NO. 2021.149

**RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FINAL
FOR FY' 2020 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID RESURFACING OF CAMDEN
AVENUE PROJECT FUNDED BY THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION**

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken awarded a contract to American Asphalt Company, Inc., Bid Packet No. 20-04 in the amount of \$333,366.45 for the resurfacing of Camden Avenue; and

WHEREAS, a change in the final as-built quantities resulted in a **decrease** in the total project cost of \$25,966.54 and an adjusted contract amount of **\$307,399.91**; and

WHEREAS, the total contract decrease of \$25,966.54 is a 7.8% decrease under the initial contract award amount; and

WHEREAS, funding for the project is provided by the New Jersey Department of Transportation and therefore requires that Change Orders be approved by the governing body in the same manner as the contract was awarded.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden and State of New Jersey that Change Order No. 1 Final representing an amended contract amount of \$307,399.91 is hereby approved.

Certified as a true copy of the Resolution adopted
by the Township Committee of the
Township of Pennsauken on this 6th day of May 2021

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN
TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED:

SEAL